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English

Follow the installation instructions supplied with
the mixer tap and the water-trap. NOTE! Silicone
is not included. To prevent water from entering
between the countertop and the sink, seal the
gap with silicone. Screws or mounting fittings

to fix the furniture/object to the wall/ceiling are
not included. Choose screws or mounting fittings
that are suitable for use in your wall/ceiling and
have enough holding power. If you are uncertain,
contact your local specialised dealer.

Deutsch

Bei der Montage von Mischbatterie und Siphon
die entsprechenden Anleitungen befolgen.
Achtung! Silikon ist nicht beigepackt. Abdichtung
mit Silikon ist erforderlich, um das Eindringen
von Feuchtigkeit zwischen Arbeitsplatte

und Spule zu verhindern. Schrauben oder
Beschldge zur Wand-/Deckenbefestigung sind
nicht beigepackt. Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie
Schrauben/Beschldge entsprechend der Wand-/
Deckenbeschaffenheit und mit ausreichender
Tragféhigkeit verwenden. Erkundigen Sie sich gfs.
beim Eisenwarenfachhandel.

Francais

Pour l'installation du robinet et du siphon, suivre
les instructions fournies avec ces derniers. NB! La
silicone n'est pas fournie. Important ! Pour éviter
que 'eau ne pénetre dans le plan de travail en cas
de fuite, vous devez enduire les bords sciés de
silicone. NB Joint silicone non inclus. Compléter
par des vis/ ferrures de fixation qui supportent

la charge et qui sont adaptées au matériau de
votre mur. N.B. Les vis et ferrures de fixation sont
vendues séparément. Si vous avez des doutes

sur le choix des vis, demandez conseil a un
professionnel.

Nederlands

Volg bij de installatie de aanwijzingen bij

de kraan en de sifon. N.B. Excl. siliconenkit.

Om te voorkomen dat er water tussen het
werkblad en de spoelbak komt, moet dit met
siliconenkit worden afgedicht. Excl. schroeven of
bevestigingsbeslag om het meubel/voorwerp aan
de wand/het plafond te bevestigen. Zorg dat de
schroeven of het bevestigingsbeslag dat je kiest
bedoeld zijn voor het materiaal van de wand/het
plafond waarin ze bevestigd moeten worden, en
dat het voldoende draagkracht heeft. Neem bij
twijfel contact op met de lokale vakhandel.

Dansk

Felg monteringsanvisningerne ved montering af
vandlas og blandingsbatteri. BEMARK! Silikone
medfglger ikke! For at forhindre vand i at treenge
ind mellem bordpladen og vasken skal du

teetne med silikone. Skruer og rawlplugs til at
fastgere mablet i vaeggen/loftet medfalger ikke.
Vaelg skruer/rawlplugs, der passer til veeggen/
loftet, som mablet skal fastgeres til, og serg for,
at de har tilstraekkelig baereevne. Hvis du har
spergsmal, skal du kontakte et byggemarked.

islenska

Fylgid leidbeiningunum sem fylgja med
bléndunartaekjunum og vatnslasnum. ATHUGID!
Silikon fylgir ekki. Berid silikon i opid til ad koma

i veg fyrir ad vatn komist & milli borédplétunnar
og vasksins. Skrufur eda festingar til ad festa
hdsgangid/hlutinn vid vegg/loft fyglja ekki. Veldid
skrafur eda festingar sem henta i veggi/loft
heimilisins og hafa naegilegt burdarpol. Haf&id
samband vid byggingavéruverslun i vafa.

Norsk

Felg kranens og vannlasens anvisninger for
montering av disse. OBS! Silikon fglger ikke

med! For a forhindre at vann trenger inn mellom
benkeplaten og oppvaskbenken ma tu tette med
silikon. Skruer og festebeslag til a feste mgbelet/
objektet fast i veggen/taket med falger ikke med.
Pass pa at skruene/festebeslagene du velger er
beregnet for det materialet de skal festes i, samt
ha tilstrekkelig baerekraft. Kontakt en faghandel
dersom du er usikker.

Suomi

Seuraa hanan ja vesilukon asennusohjeita.
HUOMAA! Silikoni ei sisélly pakkaukseen!
Jotta vesi ei paasisi tyotason ja tiskipdydan
valiin, se on tiivistettava silikonilla. Mukana ei
ole ruuveja tai kiinnikkeitd kalusteen/esineen
seind-/kattokiinnitysta varten. Valitse ruuvit
tai kiinnikkeet, jotka on suunniteltu seina-/
kattomateriaaliasi varten ja jotka kestavat
tarpeeksi ison painon. Jos tarvitset apua, ota
yhteytta paikalliseen asiantuntijaan.

Svenska

Folj kranen och vattenlasets anvisningar for
installation av dessa. OBS! Silikon medféljer ej!
For att forhindra att vatten tranger in mellan
bénkskivan och diskbanken maste du tata med
silikon. Skruvar eller fastbeslag att fasta mébeln/
foremalet i vaggen/taket medféljer ej. Tank pa att
skruvarna eller fastbeslagen du valjer ska vara
avsedda for vdggen/taket de ska fastas i, samt

ha tillréckligt barkraft. Ar du osaker kontakta din
lokala fackhandel.

Cesky

Postupujte podle intrukci o instalaci, které jsou
dodany s kuchynskou baterii a s odtokovym
systémem. UPOZORNENI! Silikon neni sou&asti
baleni. Pro zamezeni pronikani vody mezi
pracovni desku a dfez, utésnéte mezeru
silikonem. Srouby nebo upeviiovaci material
pro pfipevnéni nabytku/objektu na zed/strop
nejsou soucasti. Vyberte upeviiovaci material s
dostatec¢nou nosnosti, ktery je vhodny pro vas
zdici material. Pokud si vyb&rem nejste jisti,
kontaktujte odborného prodejce.

Espafiiol

Sigue las instrucciones de instalacién que
vienen con el grifo y el sifon. jADVERTENCIA!
No se incluye la silicona. Para evitar que
penetre agua entre la encimeray el fregadero,
debe sellarse la ranura con silicona. No se
incluyen los tornillos o herrajes necesarios
para fijar el mueble/elemento en la pared/el
techo. Recuerda que debes elegir tornillos o
herrajes segun la clase de pared/techo en los
que irdn sujetos. Recuerda, ademas, que la
pared/el techo tengan resistencia suficiente.
Ante cualquier duda, ponte en contacto con
una tienda especializada.

Italiano

Per l'installazione del miscelatore e del sifone,
sequi le rispettive istruzioni. Per evitare che
I'acqua si infiltri tra il piano di lavoro e il lavello,
sigilla bene con il silicone. N.B. Il silicone, le viti
e gli accessori per fissare il mobile alla parete
non sono inclusi. Scegli viti e accessori adatti
alla parete in questione e in grado di garantire
la giusta tenuta. Se hai dubbi, rivolgiti a un
rivenditore locale.

Magyar

A szereléshez kévesd a keverécsap és a vizcsap
csomagoldsaban taldlhaté utmutatét. FONTOS !
A csomag a ragasztéanyagot nem tartalmazza.
Megel6zendd, hogy a viz a munkalap és
mosogaté kozé folyjon, az ott keletkezd hézagot
ajanlatos tomit6anyaggal/ ragasztéval lezarni.
A csavarokat és a felszereléshez sziikséges
tipliket a csomag szintén nem tartalmazza.

Ezek vasarlasakor valassz mindig olyan csavart,
tiplitilletve szerelvényeket, melyek a leginkabb
alkalmasak az otthonodban talalhat¢ fal
min&ségéhez és a tartderejuk is megfeleld. Ha
bizonytalannak érzed magad a szerelést illet6en,
fordulj a szakképzett személyzethez.

Polski

Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami instalacji
dotgczonymi do baterii i kranu. UWAGA!

W komplecie brak silikonu. Aby zapobiec
dostawaniu sie wody pomiedzy blat a zlew
zaklej szpare silikonem. W komplecie nie ma
wkretéw ani umocowan do montowania mebla/
elementu do $ciany/sufitu. Wybierz wkrety lub
umocowania odpowiednie do Twoich $cian/sufitu,
o odpowiedniej wytrzymatosci. W przypadku
watpliwosci skontaktuj sie z lokalnym sklepem
specjalistycznym.

Eesti

Jargige paigaldusjuhendit, mis on lisatud
segistile ja veetrapile. TAHELEPANUI! Silikoon ei
kuulu komplekti. Selleks, et valtida vee sattumist
tasapinna ja kraanikausi vahele, vuukige vahed
silikooniga. Kinnitusvahendeid seinale/lakke
kinnitamiseks ei ole lisatud. Valige alati seina/
lae materijalile sobivad kinnitusvahendid.
Lisainformatsiooni saamiseks votke Ghendust
spetsialistiga.

LatvieSu

Udens maisitaja un sifona montaza javeic
saskana ar instrukciju. UZMANIBU! Silikons nav
ieklauts komplekta. Lai starp darba virsmu un
izlietni nenok|atu adens, aizpildiet caurumus

ar silikonu. Skraves un stiprinajumi mébelu
piestiprinasanai pie sienas/griestiem komplekta
nav ieklauti. Izvélieties skraives un stiprinajumus,
kas ir pieméroti konkrétajam griestu materialam
un spéj izturét tiem paredzéto slodzi. Saubu
gadijuma konsultgjieties ar specialistu.

Lietuviy

Vadovaukités montavimo instrukcijomis
pridedamomis prie maiSytuvo ir sifono.
DEMESIO! Silikonas nepridedamas. Kad
vanduo nepatekty tarp stalvirsio ir plautuvés,
uzpildykite tarpa silikonu. Varztai ar baldy/
jrenginio tvirtinimo prie sieny/luby detalés
nepridedamos. Pasirinkite varztus ar
tvirtinimo detales pagal jisy sieny/luby
apdailos medziagas ir laikomaja galia. Jei
abejojate, kreipkités | vietos specializuotg
pardavéja.

Portugues

Siga as instrug¢des de instalagdo que vém com
atorneira e o sifdo. ATENGCAO! No se inclui

a silicone. Para evitar que entre 4gua entre a
bancada e o lava-loicas, deve selar a ranhura
com silicone. Nao se incluem os parafusos

ou ferragens necessarias para fixar o mével/
elemento a parede/tecto. Lembre-se de que deve
escolher os parafusos ou ferragens conforme o
tipo de parede/tecto onde forem fixados. lembre-
se, além disso, de que a parede/tecto tenha
resisténcia suficiente. Se tiver alguma dudvida,
entre em contacto com uma loja especializada.
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Romana

Urmeaza instructiunile de instalare ale bateriei
si ale dopului. ATENTIE! Siliconul nu este
inclus. Pentru a preveni patrunderea apei in
spatiul dintre blat si chiuveta, umple golul cu
silicon. Suruburile si armaturile pentru fixarea
mobilei/obiectului pe perete/plafon nu sunt
incluse. Alege suruburi si armaturi in functie
de materialul din care e construit peretele/
plafonul si de puterea lui de sustinere.
Contacteaza dealer-ul tau local specializat
pentru consiliere.

Slovensky

Postupujte podla inStrukcii pre inStalaciu batérie a
zachytavaca vody.

POZOR! Silikén nie je priloZzeny. Aby sa zabrénilo
pretekaniu vody medzi kuch.doskou a drezom
zaplnte medzeru silikénom. Skrutky na montaz
pripevnenia nabytku/objektu k stene/ stropu nie
su priloZené. Vyberte si skrutky, alebo upevnenia
ktoré budu vhodné pre pouZzitie v pripade Vasej
steny /stropu a su dostatatocne silné. Ak si nie ste
isty, opytajte sa Specialistu vo VaSom okoli.

Bbnrapcku

CnegBaiite MHCTPYKLMNTE 338 MOHTaX,
NPUAOXEHN KbM CMecuTens u cndoHa Ha
MuBkaTa. BAXHO! CUnnKOHBT He e ocurypeH.
3a fa He BAM3a BoAa MeXAy nioTa 1 M1mBKara,
3anevaTaiiTe npouena cbC CUINKOH. BUHTOBE 1
okayBaLLy GUTUHIY 3a NPUKPensiHe KbM cTeHaTa/
TaBaHa He ca ocurypeHu. MogbepeTte BUHTOBE U
okayBaLLy GUTUHTY, NOAXOAALLM 3a ynoTpeba
BbB BalLMTe CTEHW/TaBaH M C AOCTaTbyHa
34paBuHa. AKO He CTe CUTYPHU KakBW, CBbpXeTe
ce CbC crneymanmsnpan AocTaBumK.

Hrvatski

PridrZavajte se uputa za ugradnju mije3alice

za hladnu i toplu vodu i sifona. NAPOMENA!
Silikon nije priloZen. Kako biste sprijecili prodor
vode izmedu radne ploce i sudopera, ispunite
praznine silikonom. Vijci ili okovi za pri¢vri¢ivanje
namjestaja/predmeta na zid/strop nisu priloZeni.
Odaberite vijke ili montazne okove koji odgovaraju
vrsti zida/stropa i koji imaju dovoljnu nosivost. Za
savjet kontaktirajte svoju lokalnu specijaliziranu
prodavaonicu.

EAANVLIKA

la TNV eykatdotaon, akoAoubrote Tig oSnyleg
TIoU TEPLAAHPBAVOVTAL OTLG CUCKELATLEG TOU
pELKTn vepoU Kal Tou oupoviol. EHMEIQZH!

H oW\kovn Sev mepilapBdvetadl. MNa va
amo@eLyeta, n eLopor] vepoU PETA&V Tou TIAYKOU
gpyaotiag Kat Tou vepoxUTn, 0YpayioTe To KEVO

HE OLAKOVN. OL BLSeg f} Ta peTarkd eEaptripata
yLa TNV OTEPEWON TWV VTOUAATILWV/AVTLKELUEVOU
otov toiyo/TaBavt Sev mephapBavovtal. Eminégte
Bideg kal eEaptripata otepéwong, ta omola va
elval katdM\nAa yLa Tov Toixo 1} To TaBdavt oag kat
Ta omola va €xouv KaAd kpdtnua. Edv Sev elote
olyoupol, cUPPBOUAEUBELTE TO €LSLKO KatdoTnua
NG TEPLOXNG 0.

Pycckuin

CnegyiiTe NHCTPYKLMSIM MO YCTaHOBKE, KOTOpble
npunararTcst K cmecuTento 1 cndoHy. BAXHO!
CUANKOH He npunaraeTcst. YTo6bl NpesoTBPaTUTL
nonajaHue BoAbl B LLieNb MeX/y CTONeLLHNLei

1 MOWKOI, 0bpaboTaliTe 3Ty LeNb CUANKOHOM.
Lypynbl nnn kpenneHus 4na pukcaumn medenn/
npesMeToB Ha CTeHe/MOTOo/NKe He MpunaratTCs.
BbibupariTte LWypynbl AN KpenieHus, Kotopble
NOAXOAAT AN Balumx cTeH/NOTONKOB 1 06nagatoT
[LOCTAaTOYHON yAepXXnBatoLLeli CMoCo6HOCTLIO.

B cnyyae Kkaknx-nMbo COMHeHWIA obpaTutecs B
MECTHbI CNeumnann3npoBaHHbI MarasuH.

YKpaiHCbKa

JloTpuMyliTeck iHCTPYKLil, Lo AOAAOTLCSA A0
3miwyBava i cudpoHa ana kpaHa. NMPUMITKA!
CunikoH He gogaetbea. LLo6 Boga He noTpanasna
MK CTINBHULEIO Ta MUKOO, 3aMOBHITb MPOMIXOK
cunikoHoM. LLlypynu abo apmatypa 415 KpinaeHHs
Mebnis/npeAmeTiB A0 CTiHW/CTeNi He A0AA0TbCA.
Llypynu Ta apmatypy nigbupaiTe BignosigHo A0
mMaTepiany CTiH/cTeni 3 40CTaTHbOI TPUMKICTHO.
SIKLLO Y BaC € CyMHIBW, 3BEPHITbCA A0 MiCLLeBOro
cnewjianizoBaHOro MarasuHy.

Srpski

Sledi uputstva o instaliranju data uz kombinovanu
slavinu i sifon. PAZNJA! Silikon se ne dobija uz
proizvod. Da voda ne bi prodirala izmedu radne
ploce i sudopere, popuni razmak silikonom.
Zavrtnji i spone za fiksiranje namestaja/predmeta
na zid/tavanicu ne dobijaju se uz proizvod.
Odaberi spone ili zavrtnje koji odgovaraju

vrsti materijala od kog je zid/tavanica i koji su
dovoljne nosivosti. Ako ne znas koje, raspitaj se u
specijalizovanoj radnji.

Sloven3cina

Sledi navodilom za montaZzo, priloZzenim k
me3alni armaturi in sifonu. POMNI! Silikon ni
priloZen. Vdor vode v reZo med delovno plo3¢o in
koritom lahko preprecis tako, da reZo zapolnis s
silikonom. Vijaki in pritrdilni elementi za pritrditev
pohistva/predmeta na steno/strop niso priloZeni.
Vedno uporabi vijake in pritrdilne elemente,

ki so primerni za stenski material ter imajo
ustrezno nosilnost. Za nasvet se obrni na najblizjo
specializirano trgovino.

Turkge

Batarya ve sifon ile birlikte gelen kurulum
kilavuzunu takip edin. NOT! Silikon dahil
degildir. Suyun tezgah ve evye arasina sizmasini
engellemek icin, boslugu silikon ile doldurun.
Mobilya/egyanin duvar/tavana montajinda
kullanilacak vidalar veya baglanti parcalari dahil
degildir. Duvar/tavaniniza uygun ve yeterli
kaldirma gticti olan vida veya baglanti parcalarini
secin. Emin degilseniz, ilgili arag-gerecleri satan
dikkanlara basvurunuz.
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Bahasa Indonesia

Ikutilah petunjuk pemasangan keran sesuai
dengan yang disertakan. CATATAN! Silikon tidak
disertakan. Untuk mencegah masuknya air dari
celah antara countertop dan bak cuci, tutuplah
celah dengan silikon. Sekrup atau perlengkapan
pasang untuk memasang perabot/objek pada
dinding/plafon tidak disertakan. Pilihlah sekrup
atau pelengkapan pasang yang sesuai dengan
bahan dinding/plafon dan cukup kuat menahan
beban. Bila anda ragu, hubungi dealer spesialis di
tempat anda.

Bahasa Malaysia

Ikut arahan pemasangan yang disertakan dengan
paip campuran dan perangkap air. NOTA! Silikon
tidak disertakan. Untuk mengelakkan air daripada
masuk di antara bahagian atas kaunter dan

sinki, tutup ruang tersebut dengan silikon. Skru
atau pelengkap pemasangan untuk memasang
perabot/objek ke dinding/siling tidak disertakan.
Pilih skru atau pelengkap pemasangan yang
sesuai untuk digunakan pada dinding/siling anda
dan ia mempunyai kuasa menahan yang cukup.
Jika anda tidak pasti, hubungi wakil penjual
khusus di kawasan anda.
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Tiéng Viét

Hay thuc hién theo hudng dan 1ap rap di kém
voi nudc néng lanh va 6ng xi-phong. LUU V!
Khéng c6 silicone di kém v&i sadn pham. Bé
trdnh nudc tham vao gilra bon rira va bé mat,
bit kin bang silicone. Hay chon loai 6¢ vit hodc
phu kién I&p rap phu hgp véi chat liéu tran/
tudng nha ban va cé da kha nang chiu luc.
Néu ban khdng chac chan, hay lién hé véi clra
hang chuyén doanh tai dia phuong.
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English

NOTE! Silicone is not included! In order to prevent
water from penetrating into the countertop in
case of leakage, the cut edges must be sealed
with silicone.

Deutsch

Wichtig! Silikon ist nicht beigepackt. Um im
Fall einer Leckage das Eindringen von Wasser
in die Arbeitsplatte zu verhindern, mussen die
abgesdgten Kanten mit Silikon abgedichtet
werden.

Francais

Important ! Pour éviter que I'eau ne pénétre
dans le plan de travail en cas de fuite, vous devez
enduire les bords sciés de silicone. NB Joint
silicone non inclus.

Nederlands

N.B. Excl. siliconen! Om te voorkomen dat er
water in het werkblad dringt bij eventuele
lekkage, moeten de zaagsnedes worden
afgedicht met siliconen.

Dansk

OBS! Silikone medfglger ikke! For at forhindre
at vand traenger ind i bordpladen ved eventuel
lekage, skal du teetne de afsavede kanter med
silikone.
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islenska

ATHUGID! Silikon fylgir ekki! Til ad koma i veg fyrir
ad vatn smjugi inn i bordpldtuna vid vatnsleka,
parf ad bera silikon a sagadar brunir.

Norsk

Obs! Silikon fglger ikke med! For a forhindre at
vann trenger inn i benkeplaten ved evt lekkasje
ma du tette de avsagde kantene med silikon.

Suomi

HUOM! Silikoni ei sisally pakkaukseen! Estadksesi
veden imeytymisen tyétasoon sinun on
tiivistettava reunat silikonilla.

Svenska

Obs! Silikon medféljer ej! For att forhindra att
vatten tranger in i bankskivan vid eventuellt
lackage maste du tata de avsagade kanterna med
silikon.

Cesky

UPOZORNENT! Silikon neni sou¢asti baleni!
Abyste zabranili prosakovani vody do pracovni
desky, ufiznuté hrany musi byt utésnény
silikonem.

Espaiiol

jAdvertencia! La silicona no se incluye. Para
evitar que penetre agua en la encimera

si tienes alguna fuga de agua, debes
impermeabilizar los cantos de corte con
silicona.

Italiano

N.B. Il silicone non ¢ incluso. Per evitare che
I'acqua penetri nel piano di lavoro in caso di
perdite, sigilla con il silicone i bordi tagliati.

Magyar

MEGJEGYZES ! A csomag a szilikont nem
tartalmazza. A szélek lezarasahoz feltétlendl
haszndlj szilikont, igy szivargas esetén
megel6zhet§ a viz felszivodasa a munkalapban.

Polski

UWAGA! Nie zawiera silikonu! Aby zapobiec
dostawaniu sie wody do blatu w przypadku
przecieku przyciete krawedzie muszg zostac
zabezpieczone silikonem.

Eesti

TAHELEPANUI! Silikoon pole kaasas. Valtimaks
lekke korral vee tungimist labi tasapinna, peate
servad ja avaused tditma silikooniga.
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LatvieSu

UZMANIBU! Komplekta nav ieklauts silikons!

Lai noplades gadijuma izvairitos no Gdens
iestkSanas darba virsma, tas malas nepiecieSams
noblivét ar silikonu.

Lietuviy

DEMESIO! Silikonas nepridedamas! Kad
vanduo nepatekty j stalvirSio vidy, nupjautus
krastus reikia sandarinti silikonu.

Portugues

ATENGAO! Silicone n&o incluida. Para evitar
que em caso de fuga a 4gua entre na bancada,
as arestas cortadas deverdo ser tratadas com
silicone.

Roména

ATENTIE! Pasta silicon nu este inclusa. in cazul
unei scurgeri, pentru a preveni patrunderea
apei in blat, canturile taiate trebuie sigilate cu
silicon.

Slovensky

UPOZORNENIE! Bez silikonu! Aby ste predisli
prenikaniu vody medzi dosku kuchynskej linky,
okraje vyplnite silikonom!

Bbarapckmn

BAXHO! KoMnnekTsT He BKNHOYBA CUIMKOHOBA
nacra! 3a Aa He ce NPOCMyKBa Boja B M/10Ta

B C/lyyali Ha U3TUYaHe, OTpsi3aHUTe KpauLLa
TpsibBa Aa 6bAAT 3anevaTaHn CbC CUNKOH.

Hrvatski

NAPOMENA! Silikon nije priloZzen! Kako biste, u
slu¢aju curenja, sprijecili prodiranje vode u radnu
plocu, izrezane krajeve prekrijte silikonom.

EAANVIKG

THMEIQZH! H ot\kévn Sev ephapBaveta! Ma
TNV amoWuyr) 6Twg o€ TiEpiMTwaon SLappor|g, To
VEPO ELOXWPIOEL GTOV TIAYKO, OL KOUMEVEG AKPES,
Ba TpémeL va oppayi-

Covtat He OLALKOVN.

Pyccknii

BHUMAHWE! CunukoH He npunaraetcs!
YT06bI NPefoTBPaTUTL MPOHVKHOBEHWE BOAbI
B CTONELUHWLY B C/TyYae yTeuku, He0bXoAnmMo
06paboTaTb cpesaHHble Kpasi CUTNKOHOM.

YKpaiHcbKa

MPUMITKA. CunikoH He gogaeTbcsa! A6y 3anobirtn
NOTPanAsAHHIO BOAW B CTIIbHULIO BHACI 40K
BUTIKaHHS, PeKOMEHAYETbCS 06pobUTY 3pi3aHi
Kpai C1iKoHOM.

Srpski

NAPOMENA! Silikon se ne dobija uz proizvod. Da
voda ne bi ulazila izmedu radne ploce i sudopere
u slucaju curenja, isecene ivice zapusi silikonom.

Slovenscina

POMNI! Silikon ni priloZen. Vdor vode v delovno
plo3c¢o preprecis tako, da na odrezane robove
naneses silikon.

Tarkece

NOT! Silikon dahil degildir! Sizinti olmasi halinde
suyun tezgaha islemesini 6nlemek igin kesik
kenarlar silikonla kaplanmalidir.
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Bahasa Indonesia

CATATAN! Tidak disertakan silikon. Untuk
mencegah air merembes ke dalam meja bila
terjadi kebocoran, potong tepi ujung tutupi
dengan silikon.

Bahasa Malaysia

NOTA! Silikon tidak disertakan! Untuk
menghalang air meresap pada bahagian atas
kaunter semasa terjadi kebocoran, bahagian tepi
yang dipotong perlu menutupnya dengan silikon.

U0 ol s gio i 1gAude jul HeSuluull lddax>No
2095l dawlgy ol

Tne

Kuetka! alavAuthBuiinfiouimuiaasiunsainn
%> Aastdalaugnuuduausasdaliiseusas (Falau
ugndo)

Tiéng Viét

LUU Y! Khéng bao gém silicone dé ngén nudc
th&m vao mat ban trong trudng hop bj ro ri.
Cac dudng cat phai dugc boc lai bang silicone.
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Min 65 mm
(2 4/8"M
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English

The kitchen sink is made of stainless steel and it
complies with the requirements on durability and
cleanability.

Deutsch

Die Spule aus Edelstahl erfullt alle Anforderungen
an Haltbarkeit und einfache Reinigung.

Francais

L'évier de la mini-cuisine est en acier inoxydable
et il est conforme aux exigences de solidité et
d'entretien.

Nederlands

De spoelbak is gemaakt van roestvrij staal
en voldoet aan alle eisen ten aanzien van
duurzaambheid en reiniging.

Dansk

Vasken er fremstillet af rustfrit stal og overholder
kravene til holdbarhed og rengeringsvenlighed.

islenska
Eldhusvaskurinn er ar ry&friu stali og stenst
kréfur um endingu og hreingerningarhaefni.

Norsk

Oppvaskkummen er laget av rustfritt stal, og den
overholder kravene til slitestyrke og rengjering.

Suomi

Leikkikeittion tiskiallas on ruostumatonta terasta
ja tayttaa kestavyytta ja puhdistettavuutta
koskevat vaatimukset.

Svenska
Diskhon ar tillverkad av rostfritt stal och uppfyller
samtliga krav pa héllbarhet och rengéring.

Cesky
Kuchyrisky dfez je vyroben z nerezavéjici oceli, je
odolny a snadno se Cisti.

Espaiiol
El fregadero de la cocina es de acero inoxidable y
cumple los requisitos de durabilidad y limpieza.

Italiano

Questo lavello & realizzato in acciaio inossidabile
ed & conforme ai requisiti sulla resistenza e sulla
pulizia.

Magyar

A mosogato rozsdamentes acélbdl készdilt,
tartéssag és tisztithatésadg szempontjabol
megfelel a kdvetelményeknek.

Polski

Zlew wykonany jest ze stali nierdzewnej i spetnia
wymagania odnosnie trwatosci i mozliwos¢
czyszczenia.

Eesti

See kddgivalamu on valmistatud roostevabast
terasest ning vastab vastupidavuse ja
puhastatavuse nduetele.

LatvieSu

STvirtuves izlietne ir izgatavots no nerasgjosa
térauda un atbilst izturtbas un kop3sanas
prasibam.

Lietuviy
Plautuvé padaryta i$ neradijancio plieno. Ji
atitinka patvarumo reikalavimus, jg galima valyti.

Portugues

O lava-loica da cozinha é feito em ago inoxidavel
e cumpre com 0s requisitos em termos de
durabilidade e manutencao.
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Romaéna

Chiuveta de bucatarie este din otel inoxidabil
si indeplineste standardele de rezistenta si
durabilitate.

Slovensky

Kuchynsky drez je vyrobeny z nehrdzavejlcej
ocele a splha poZiadavky na Zivotnost'a
jednoduché cistenie.

Bbarapckn

MwuBkaTa e n3paboTteHa OT Hepbxjaema CToMaHa
1 OTroBaps Ha U3MCKBaHWATa 3a TPAHOCT U
roIHOCT 3a NoYncTBaHe.

Hrvatski

Kuhinjski je sudoper izraden od nehrdajuceg
Celika i u skladu je sa zahtjevima za izdrZljivost i
CiScenje.

EAANVWIKA

0 vepoxUTng tng koulivag eivat amd avotelswrto
atodAL Kat elval cUPEWVOG PE TLG ATTALTHOELG YLd
TNV avtoxn Kat TNV euKoAla kabaplopou.

Pyccknii

KyXoHHasi Moiika 13 HepxaBetoLLeid cTanm
COOTBETCTBYET TPEGOBAHUSM MO MPOYHOCTY 1
NerkocTy OYMCTKU.

YKpaiHcbKa

KyxoHHa Muiika BUroToBEHa i3 HepXaBitouoi
CTani Ta BiANOBIAa€ BMMOraM LLOAO AOBroBiYHOCTI
Ta € NPOCTO0 Y AOTNALI.

Srpski

Kuhinjska sudopera napravljena je od nerdajuceg
Celika tako da odgovara svim zahtevima vezanim
za CiS¢enje i odrZavanje.

Slovenscina

Pomivalno korito je izdelano iz nerjavecega jekla
in izpolnjuje stroge zahteve glede trpeznosti in
vzdrZevanja.

Tarkge

Eviye, paslanmaz celikten imal edilmistir ve
dayaniklilik ve temizlenebilirlik gerekliliklerine
uygundur.

2574
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Bahasa Indonesia

Bak cuci kitchen set terbuat dari baja tahan karat
dan memenuhi persyaratan ketahanan dan
kebersihan.

Bahasa Malaysia

Sink dapur buatan keluli tahan karat dan ia
mematuhi keperluan terhadap ketahanan dan
kebersihan.

s
&0 (38lging Juiw pulisiwll (1o goian pulaall Gog>
La6ailly Bliall Luglio

Tne

rManauautaa tAUNUMU LazauisafAIuaE:ana
Tdoudasikua

Tiéng Viét

BOnN rira chén nay dugc lam tir thép khong gi
va dat yéu cau vé dé bén va kha nang dugc vé
sinh ma khong bi hu héng.
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